Ecologic

HOUSEHOLD EEE PRICE LIST AS OF JULY 1st, 2024

The non-exhaustive list of equipment is transmitted for example. For any information, please contact the Ecologic team. A more detailed list is available in
the "Documentation" section of the reporting tool.

Only a few equipment are subject to ecodesign criteria.
Please refer to the "Ecodesign criteria"™ column to identify the appropriate bareme code ans its impact on the price (+20% ou +100%, -20%.).

Updates to the price list as of July 1st, 2024 are shown in red.

The minimum annual charge is 75€, excl. taxes.

REFRIGERATOR / FREEZER /
COMBINED

MONOBLOC HEAT PUMP AND
OTHER MONOBLOC TEMPERATURE
EXCHANGE EQUIPMENT (C&F)
whose DESHUMIDIFIERS, AIR
CONDITIONING, HOT WATER
THERMODYNAMIC

SPLIT HEAT PUMP AND OTHER
SPLIT TEMPERATURE EXCHANGE
EQUIPMENT (C&F) including
DESHUMIDIFIERS, AIR
CONDITIONING

THERMODYNAMIC WATER HEATER

O to 40

40,001 to 80

30,001 to ---

0to 20
20,001 to 40
40,001 to 80

80,001 to ---

N/A

NA

M1FRIGO1

M1FRIGO02

M1FRIGO3

M1IMPACO1

M1IMPACO2

M1IMPACO3

M1IMPACO4

M1SPACO1

M1CEETO1

8,33

15,00

19,17

4,17

8,33

15,00

19,17

6,67

10,00

M1FRIGA41

M1FRIG42

M1FRIG43

10,00

18,00

23,00

Presence of refrigerant with GWP>15

or Failure to provide technical documentation for electrically
authorised repairers

or Unavailability of essential spare parts for equipment use

+20%

Equipment not concerned by ecodesign criteria

Equipment not concerned by ecodesign criteria

Equipment not concerned by ecodesign criteria
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Eco Logi@c

HOUSEHOLD EEE PRICE LIST AS OF JULY 1st, 2024

Oto 6
MONITOR / ALL IN ONE (with screen)
6,001 to ---
Oto 2
LAPTOP
2,001 to ---
TABLETS (with screen < 17', equipment N/A
without keyboard)
Oto 7
7,001 to 12
TV 12,001 to 17
17,001 to 25
25,001 to ---

M2MONIO1

M2MONIO2

M2LAPTO1

M2LAPTOZ2

M2TABLO1

M2TELEO1
M2TELEQOZ2
M2TELEQOS
M2TELEO4
M2TELEQOS

1,42

2,50

0,30

0,42

0,25

4,17
7,50
9,17

12,50
12,50

M2LAPTA4l

M2LAPTA42

M2TABL41

M2TELE41
M2TELE42
M2TELEA43
M2TELE44
M2TELEA45

0,24

0,34

0,50

3,34
6,00
7,34

10,00
10,00

Equipment not concerned by ecodesign criteria

-20%

+100%

-20%

Absence of paint and coatings incompatible with recycling and
reuse on plastic parts >100g

and Incorporation of post-consumer recycled plastic (minimum
threshold of 10%)

and Product upgrade with standard tools, including memory
drives, chips and cards

Presence of plastic parts > 25g containing brominated flame
retardants

or Lack of mutually compatible software updates, essential for
the basic use of the device

Provision of technical documentation for electrically authorised
repairers and essential parts for equipment use (electronic
boards) for 5 years

or Incorporation of post-consumer recycled plastic (minimum
threshold of 10%)
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Eco Logi@c

HOUSEHOLD EEE PRICE LIST AS OF JULY 1st, 2024

WASHING MACHINE

DISHWASHER

OVEN / COOKING RANGE /
WASHER-DRYER / DRYER

STORAGE WATER HEATER /WATER
HEATHER / BOILER

OIL BAIL HEATHER

ELECTRIC SCOOTER

(including 2€ repair fund financing)

OTHER ELECTRIC MOBILITY

EQUIPMENT (including gyroroue,
gyropode, electric skateboard, hoverboard,

onewheel...)
(including 2€ repair fund financing)

ELECTRICALLY ASSISTED BIKE

(including 10,80€ repair fund financing)

OTHER LARGE EQUIPMENT

N/A

N/A

0a30
30,001 a ---

0 to 60

60,001 to ---

N/A

NA

NA

NA

Oto S
5,001t09
9,001 to 15

15,001 to 35
35,001 to ---

M4LVLIO1

M4LVVAO1

M4A4FOSLO1

MAFOSLO2

MACECHO1

MACECHO2

M4AHUILO1

MS8EDPMO1

MSEDPMO02

M8VEAEO1

M4AGEQO1
M4AGEQ02
M4AGEQO3
M4AGEQO04
M4AGEQO05

8,33

8,33

4,17

8,33

7,50

11,50

1,67

2,80

3,67

12,94

0,58
1,04
2,08
4,17
8,33

M4LVLI41

M4LVVA41l

6,66

6,066

Provision of essential parts for equipment use for 11 years
-20% or Incorporation of post-consumer recycled plastic (minimum
threshold of 10%)

Provision of essential parts for equipment use for 11 years
-20% or Incorporation of post-consumer recycled plastic (minimum
threshold of 10%)

Equipment not concerned by ecodesign criteria

Equipment not concerned by ecodesign criteria

Equipment not concerned by ecodesign criteria

Equipment not concerned by ecodesign criteria

Equipment not concerned by ecodesign criteria

Equipment not concerned by ecodesign criteria

Equipment not concerned by ecodesign criteria
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Ecologic

HOUSEHOLD EEE PRICE LIST AS OF JULY 1st, 2024

COFFEE MAKER /KETTLE/
TEA MAKER

VACCUM CLEANER

ELECTRIC DRILL /
SCREW DRIVER

PORTABLE GAMES CONSOLE

GAME CONSOLE

MICRO-WAVE OVEN

CABLE WITH CONNECTORS

OTHER SMALL EQUIPMENT
(luminaire included)

N/A

Oto 2
2,001to 4
4,001 to 6
6,001 to 8
8,001 to ---

0al>5

1,501 to ---

N/A

N/A

N/A

0to 0,5

0,501 to ---

0to 0,2
0,201 to 0,5
0,501to1
1,001 to 2
2,001to 4
4,001t0 6
6,001 to 8
8,001 to 10
10,001 to 15
15,001 to 20
20,001 to ---

M5CBTHO1

MS5ASPIO1
MSASPI02
MS5ASPIO3
M5ASPI04
MSASPI05

MSPEVIO1

MSPEVIO2

M5COJPO1

M5COJSO01

MSMICWO01

M5CABDO1

MS5SCABDO2

M5APEQO1
M5APEQO2
M5APEQO3
M5APEQO4
M5APEQO5
M5APEQO6
M5APEQQ7
M5APEQOS
M5APEQOQ9
M5APEQ10
M5APEQ11

0,25

0,25
0,42
0,71
1,00
1,33

0,25

0,42

0,05

0,42

2,50

0,02
0,15

0,02
0,06
0,11
0,21
0,42
0,71
1,00
1,33
1,75
2,50
5,00

M5SCBTHA41

MS5ASPI41
MSASPI42
M5ASPI43
M5ASPI44
MSASPI45

M5PEVI41

MSPEVI42

M5COJP41

M5C0OJS41

0,20

0,30
0,50
0,85
1,20
1,60

0,30

0,50

0,06

0,50

-20%

+20%

+20%

+20%

+20%

Provision of essential parts for equipment use for 5 years
and Provision of technical documentation for electrically
authorised repairers

Presence

of plastic parts > 25 grams containing brominated

flame retardants

or Failure

to provide technical documentation for electrically

authorised repairers
or Unavailability of essential spare parts for equipment use

Failure to
authoriseo

orovide technical documentation for electrically
repairers

or Unaval

Failure to
authoriseo

ability of essential spare parts for equipment use

orovide technical documentation for electrically
repairers

or Unaval

ability of essential spare parts for equipment use

or Presence of brominated flame retardants in plastic body of
equipment

Failure to
authoriseo

orovide technical documentation for electrically
repairers

or Unaval

ability of essential spare parts for equipment use

or Presence of brominated flame retardants in plastic body of
equipment

Equipment not concerned by ecodesign criteria

Equipment not concerned by ecodesign criteria

Equipment not concerned by ecodesign criteria
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Ecologic

HOUSEHOLD EEE PRICE LIST AS OF JULY 1st, 2024

MOBILE PHONE AND SMARTPHONE
(including 1,32€ repair fund financing)

DESKTOP

PRINTER

PRINT CARTRIDGE

CABLES WITH CONNECTORS

OTHER SMALL IT &
TELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT

N/A

Oto 6

6,001 to ---

Oto5
5,001 to 10
10,001 to ---

0 to 0,05
0,051 t0 0,2
0,201 t0 0,5

0,501to 1

1,001 to 2

N/A

0 to 0,05
0,051 t0 0,2
0,201 to 0,5

0,501to 1

1,001 to 2

2,001to 4

4,001t06

6,001 to 8
8,001 to 10
10,001 to 15
15,001 to 20
20,001 to ---

MOCELLO1

MeCOMPO1

M6COMPO02

MO6PRINO1
MG6PRINO2
M6PRINO3

MS5SCARTO1
MS5CARTO2
MS5SCARTO3
MS5SCARTO4
MS5CARTOS5

M6CABIO1

MOAPITO1
MOAPITO2
MOAPITO3
MOAPITO4
MOAPITO5
MOAPITO6
MOAPITO7
MOAPITOS8
MOAPITO9
MOAPIT10
MOAPIT11
MOAPIT12

1,67

0,60

1,20

0,42
0,75
1,50

0,01
0,02
0,05
0,10
0,20

0,02

0,01
0,02
0,05
0,10
0,20
0,38
0,63
0,92
1,17
1,67
2,50
4,17

MOCELL41

MeCOMP41

M6COMP42

MO6PRIN41
MG6PRIN42
MO6PRIN43

3,34

0,48

0,96

0,34
0,60
1,20

Lack of standardised connections (charger and other
connections)

+100% . .
or Lack of mutually compatible software updates, essential for
the basic use of the device
Absence of paint and coatings incompatible with recycling and
reuse on plastic parts >100g
20% and Incorporation of post-consumer recycled plastic (minimum

threshold of 10%)
and Product upgrade with standard tools, including memory
drives, chips and cards

Complete disassembly capability with commercially available
-20% standard tools
and Provision of essential parts for equipment use for 5 years

Equipment not concerned by ecodesign criteria

Equipment not concerned by ecodesign criteria

Equipment not concerned by ecodesign criteria
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