

The non-exhaustive list of equipment is transmitted for example. For any information, please contact the Ecologic team. A more detailed list is available in the "Documentation" section of the reporting tool.

Only a few equipment are subject to ecodesign criteria.

Please refer to the "Ecodesign criteria" column to identify the appropriate bareme code ans its impact on the price (+20% ou +100%, -20%). Updates to the price list as of July 1st, 2024 are shown in red.

The minimum annual charge is 75€, excl. taxes.

TEMPERATURE EXCHANGE EQUIPMENT									
Equipment	Weight in kg	Bareme code and financial contribution Standard € HT Ecodesign € HT		% modulation	Ecodesign criteria				
	0 to 40	M1FRIG01	8,33	M1FRIG41	10,00	modulation	Presence of refrigerant with GWP>15		
REFRIGERATOR / FREEZER / COMBINED	40,001 to 80	M1FRIG02	15,00	M1FRIG42	18,00	+20%	 or Failure to provide technical documentation for electrically authorised repairers or Unavailability of essential spare parts for equipment use 		
	80,001 to	M1FRIG03	19,17	M1FRIG43	23,00				
MONOBLOC HEAT PUMP AND OTHER MONOBLOC TEMPERATURE EXCHANGE EQUIPMENT (C&F) whose DESHUMIDIFIERS, AIR CONDITIONING, HOT WATER THERMODYNAMIC	0 to 20	M1MPAC01	4,17			Equipment not concerned by ecodesign criteria			
	20,001 to 40	M1MPAC02	8,33						
	40,001 to 80	M1MPAC03	15,00						
	80,001 to	M1MPAC04	19,17						
SPLIT HEAT PUMP AND OTHER SPLIT TEMPERATURE EXCHANGE EQUIPMENT (C&F) including DESHUMIDIFIERS, AIR CONDITIONING	N/A	M1SPAC01	6,67			Equipment not concerned by ecodesign criteria			
THERMODYNAMIC WATER HEATER	NA	M1CEET01	10,00			Equipment n	ot concerned by ecodesign criteria		



SCREENS, MON	NITORS AND	EQUIPMENT	CONTAI	NING SCREE	NS HAV	ING A SUR	FACE GREATHER THAN 100CM ²	
	Weight in kg	Bareme code and financial contribution				%	Ecodocian oritorio	
Equipment		Standard	€HT	Ecodesign	€HT	modulation	Ecodesign criteria	
MONITOD / ALL INLONE (with some on)	0 to 6	M2MONI01	1,42			Equipment not concerned by ecodesign criteria		
MONITOR / ALL IN ONE (with screen)	6,001 to	M2MONI02	2,50					
LAPTOP	0 to 2	M2LAPT01	0,30	M2LAPT41	0,24	-20%	Absence of paint and coatings incompatible with recycling and reuse on plastic parts >100g and Incorporation of post-consumer recycled plastic (minimum threshold of 10%) and Product upgrade with standard tools, including memory drives, chips and cards	
	2,001 to	M2LAPT02	0,42	M2LAPT42	0,34			
TABLETS (with screen < 17', equipment without keyboard)	N/A	M2TABL01	0,25	M2TABL41	0,50	+100%	Presence of plastic parts > 25g containing brominated flame retardants or Lack of mutually compatible software updates, essential for the basic use of the device	
	0 to 7	M2TELE01	4,17	M2TELE41	3,34		Provision of technical documentation for electrically authorised repairers and essential parts for equipment use (electronic boards) for 5 years	
	7,001 to 12	M2TELE02	7,50	M2TELE42	6,00			
TV	12,001 to 17	M2TELE03	9,17	M2TELE43	7,34	-20%		
	17,001 to 25	M2TELE04	12,50	M2TELE44	10,00		or Incorporation of post-consumer recycled plastic (minimum threshold of 10%)	
	25,001 to	M2TELE05	12,50	M2TELE45	10,00			



	LA	RGE EQUIP	MENT (an	y external di	mension	more than	n 50cm)	
Equipment		Bareme code and financial contribution				%		
	Weight in kg	Standard	€HT	Ecodesign	€HT	modulation	Ecodesign criteria	
WASHING MACHINE	N/A	M4LVLI01	8,33	M4LVLI41	6,66	-20%	Provision of essential parts for equipment use for 11 years or Incorporation of post-consumer recycled plastic (minimur threshold of 10%)	
DISHWASHER	N/A	M4LVVA01	8,33	M4LVVA41	6,66	-20%	Provision of essential parts for equipment use for 11 years or Incorporation of post-consumer recycled plastic (minimum threshold of 10%)	
OVEN / COOKING RANGE /	0 à 30	M4FOSL01	4,17					
WASHER-DRYER / DRYER	30,001 à	M4FOSL02	8,33			Equipment	not concerned by ecodesign criteria	
STORAGE WATER HEATER /WATER HEATHER / BOILER	0 to 60	M4CECH01	7,50			Equipment not concerned by ecodesign criteria		
	60,001 to	M4CECH02	11,50					
OIL BAIL HEATHER	N/A	M4HUIL01	1,67			Equipment not concerned by ecodesign criteria		
ELECTRIC SCOOTER including 2€ repair fund financing)	NA	M8EDPM01	2,80			Equipment not concerned by ecodesign criteria		
OTHER ELECTRIC MOBILITY EQUIPMENT (including gyroroue, gyropode, electric skateboard, hoverboard, onewheel) including 2€ repair fund financing)	NA	M8EDPM02	3,67			Equipment not concerned by ecodesign criteria		
ELECTRICALLY ASSISTED BIKE	NΙΛ		40.04			Cauling and	not concerned by condenian eritoria	
including 10,80€ repair fund financing)	NA	M8VEAE01	12,94			Equipment not concerned by ecodesign criteria		
OTHER LARGE EQUIPMENT	0 to 5	M4AGEQ01	0,58					
	5,001 to 9	M4AGEQ02	1,04					
	9,001 to 15	M4AGEQ03	2,08			Equipment	not concerned by ecodesign criteria	
	15,001 to 35	M4AGEQ04	4,17					
	35,001 to	M4AGEQ05	8,33					



Equipment	Woight in ka	Bareme o	code and fi	nancial contribu	ution	%	Ecodocian oritorio		
	Weight in kg	Standard	€HT	Ecodesign	€HT	modulation	Ecodesign criteria		
COFFEE MAKER / KETTLE / TEA MAKER	N/A	M5CBTH01	0,25	M5CBTH41	0,20	-20%	Provision of essential parts for equipment use for 5 years and Provision of technical documentation for electrically authorised repairers		
	0 to 2	M5ASPI01	0,25	M5ASPI41	0,30				
	2,001 to 4	M5ASPI02	0,42	M5ASPI42	0,50		Presence of plastic parts > 25 grams containing brominated		
ACCUM CLEANER	4,001 to 6	M5ASPI03	0,71	M5ASPI43	0,85	+20%	flame retardants <u>or</u> Failure to provide technical documentation for electrically		
	6,001 to 8	M5ASPI04	1,00	M5ASPI44	1,20		authorised repairers or Unavailability of essential spare parts for equipment use		
	8,001 to	M5ASPI05	1,33	M5ASPI45	1,60		or oriavallability of essertial spare parts for equipment use		
ELECTRIC DRILL / SCREW DRIVER	0 à 1,5	M5PEVI01	0,25	M5PEVI41	0,30	+20%	Failure to provide technical documentation for electrically authorised repairers		
	1,501 to	M5PEVI02	0,42	M5PEVI42	0,50	TZU / 0	or Unavailability of essential spare parts for equipment use		
PORTABLE GAMES CONSOLE	N/A	M5COJP01	0,05	M5COJP41	0,06	+20%	Failure to provide technical documentation for electrically authorised repairers or Unavailability of essential spare parts for equipment use or Presence of brominated flame retardants in plastic body equipment		
SAME CONSOLE	N/A	M5COJS01	0,42	M5COJS41	0,50	+20%	Failure to provide technical documentation for electrically authorised repairers or Unavailability of essential spare parts for equipment use or Presence of brominated flame retardants in plastic body equipment		
MICRO-WAVE OVEN	N/A	M5MICW01	2,50			Equipment n	ot concerned by ecodesign criteria		
	0 to 0,5	M5CABD01	0,02						
CABLE WITH CONNECTORS	0,501 to	M5CABD02	0,15			Equipment not concerned by ecodesign criteria			
OTHER SMALL EQUIPMENT (luminaire included)	0 to 0,2	M5APEQ01	0,02						
	0,201 to 0,5	M5APEQ02	0,06						
	0,501 to 1	M5APEQ03	0,11						
	1,001 to 2	M5APEQ04	0,21						
	2,001 to 4	M5APEQ05	0,42			Equipment not concerned by ecodesign criteria			
	4,001 to 6	M5APEQ06	0,71						
	6,001 to 8	M5APEQ07	1,00						
	8,001 to 10	M5APEQ08	1,33						
	10,001 to 15	M5APEQ09	1,75						
	15,001 to 20	M5APEQ10	2,50						
	20,001 to		5,00						



Equipment		Bareme code and financial contribution				%		
	Weight in kg	Standard	€HT	Ecodesign	€HT	modulation	Ecodesign criteria	
MOBILE PHONE AND SMARTPHONE including 1,32€ repair fund financing)	N/A	M6CELL01	1,67	M6CELL41	3,34	+100%	Lack of standardised connections (charger and other connections) or Lack of mutually compatible software updates, essential for the basic use of the device	
DESKTOP	0 to 6	M6COMP01	0,60	M6COMP41	0,48	-20%	Absence of paint and coatings incompatible with recycling arreuse on plastic parts >100g and Incorporation of post-consumer recycled plastic (minimuthreshold of 10%)	
	6,001 to	M6COMP02	1,20	M6COMP42	0,96		and Product upgrade with standard tools, including memory drives, chips and cards	
PRINTER	0 to 5	M6PRIN01	0,42	M6PRIN41	0,34		Complete disassembly capability with commercially available	
	5,001 to 10	M6PRIN02	0,75	M6PRIN42	0,60	-20%	standard tools	
	10,001 to	M6PRIN03	1,50	M6PRIN43	1,20		and Provision of essential parts for equipment use for 5 year	
	0 to 0,05	M5CART01	0,01					
	0,051 to 0,2	M5CART02	0,02				Equipment not concerned by ecodesign criteria	
RINT CARTRIDGE	0,201 to 0,5	M5CART03	0,05			Equipment r		
	0,501 to 1	M5CART04	0,10					
	1,001 to 2	M5CART05	0,20					
ABLES WITH CONNECTORS	N/A	M6CABI01	0,02			Equipment not concerned by ecodesign criteria		
	0 to 0,05	M6APIT01	0,01					
	0,051 to 0,2	M6APIT02	0,02					
	0,201 to 0,5	M6APIT03	0,05					
	0,501 to 1	M6APIT04	0,10					
	1,001 to 2	M6APIT05	0,20					
THER SMALL IT &	2,001 to 4	M6APIT06	0,38					
ELECOMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT	4,001 to 6	M6APIT07	0,63		Equipment not concerned by ecodesign criteria			
	6,001 to 8	M6APIT08	0,92					
	8,001 to 10	M6APIT09	1,17					
	10,001 to 15	M6APIT10	1,67					
	15,001 to 20	M6APIT11	2,50					
	20,001 to	M6APIT12	4,17					